

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 21, 2024

Tax Collector Opens New North County Service Center

The newest office in the network of state-of-the-art service centers

West Palm Beach, Fla. – Anne M. Gannon, Constitutional Tax Collector, serving Palm Beach County, is pleased to announce the opening of the new North County Service Center located at 3185 PGA Blvd., Palm Beach Gardens.

"We are excited to open our newest service center for the residents of north Palm Beach County," said Gannon. "As our county's population continues to grow, more and more residents will need our services. For every new home being built, an additional 2.3 people will require our services."

The new facility is built on the grounds where once stood the old State Division of Driver Licenses building that served generations of Palm Beach County drivers. This new service center is a welcome change from that outdated, small office. The new state-of-the art service center is 23,735 square feet with a bright and spacious interior to enhance the client experience. Other client focused features include additional client service windows, ample parking, and a self-contained road test area.

"Another feature of our new service center is the continuation of commitment to provide art in public places," said Gannon. "Our lobby features a fountain created from volcanic basalt formed millions of years ago in the northeastern part of the United States. The new facility also features artwork by participants of Gulfstream Goodwill's Re-Imagined initiative and coming soon will be a vibrant exterior mural painted by local artist, Benjamin Heller."

Now that the new building is open, the previous office location in the North County Governmental Center is closed.

Palm Beach County residents needing in-person service can make a reservation at www.pbctax.com. The new service center in the City of Palm Beach Gardens is

the third facility built by the agency to meet demand spurred by Palm Beach County growth.

For more information, please contact:

Anne M. Gannon Constitutional Tax Collector (561) 355-2805 jvortolomei@pbctax.com

About the Constitutional Tax Collector, serving Palm Beach County

The Constitutional Tax Collector, serving Palm Beach County was established as an independent agency in 1885 by the Florida Constitution. Today, Anne M. Gannon, the first woman elected to the office of Constitutional Tax Collector in Palm Beach County, is serving her fourth consecutive four-year term. The Tax Collector's main office is located at 301 N. Olive Avenue, West Palm Beach. Six service centers are located throughout the county, serving the nearly 1.5 million residents with real estate property, tangible property, and tourist development tax services, vehicle and vessel registration, motor vehicle license services, and other services including hunting and fishing licenses. With a team of more than 340 employees dedicated to providing unparalleled service that inspires trust, the PBC Tax Collector's Office collected \$5.07 billion in property taxes during the 2022 property tax year. For additional information, visit PBCTAX.com, or follow @TaxPBC on Instagram, @PBCTax on Facebook, and @TaxCollectorPBC on YouTube.